
Interscholastic Athletics 
Pittsburgh Public Schools 
2025 Girls’ Tennis Schedule 
 
Wednesday, September 3, 2025 
All Schools @ Highland Park – 3pm 
 
Friday, September 5, 2025 
All Schools @ Moore Park – 3pm 
 
Tuesday, September 9, 2025 
All Schools at Brashear – 3pm 
 
Thursday, September 11, 2025 
All Schools @ Moore Park – 3pm 
 
Tuesday, September 16, 2025 
All Schools @ Highland Park – 3pm 
 
Thursday, September 18, 2025 
All Schools @ Brashear – 3pm 
 
Wednesday, September 24, 2025 
Singles Championships @ Schenley Courts – 1:00pm 
 
Thursday, September 25, 2025 
Doubles Championship @ Schenley Courts – 1:00pm 
 
AA Teams Singles Tournament with District 5 – Champion Only – Bedford HS/ Time TBD 
 
Wednesday, October 1, 2025 
Team Championship @ Schenley Courts – 1:00pm 
 
AA Doubles Tournament with District 5 – Champions Only – Bedford HS/Time TBD 
 
AAA Singles/Doubles Regional Play in - Date/Time/Place TBD 
AAA Team Tennis Regional Play-In – Date/Time/Place TBD 
 
Tuesday, October 21, 2025 
PIAA 1st Round Team Tennis Championships – Time/Place TBD 
 
Friday-Saturday, October 31– November 1, 2025 
PIAA Singles and Doubles Championships 
Hershey Racquet Club 
Time:  TBD  


